
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1641

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 05, 2024


DISBURSEMENT OF LOAN UNDER PM-SVANIDHI

  NO. 1641.  SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the total loan amount disbursed under the PM-SVANidhi scheme so far, along with the number of street vendors benefited from it, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the percentage of total disbursements allocated to each region, region-

wise?

                                   ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)


(a): The details of beneficiaries, loan disbursed and loan amount disbursed to street vendors under the scheme, State/UT wise is at Annexure-I.

(b): State/UT wise details of target allocated and achievement in percentage under the scheme is at Annexure-II.
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ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO POINT (A) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 1641 TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 05, 2024


STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF BENEFICIARIES, LOAN DISBURSED AND LOAN AMOUNT
DISBURSED TO STREET VENDORS UNDER THE SCHEME

(As on 01.12.2024)

S.
No.

State Name
No. of

Beneficiaries
No. of Loan
Disbursed

Loan
Disbursed
Amount
(in ₹ Cr)

1
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS

547 984 1.7

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 3,48,032 5,15,607 768.1
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 4,676 7,406 12.2
4 ASSAM 1,19,818 1,74,375 255.7
5 BIHAR 1,27,220 1,58,818 201.6
6 CHANDIGARH 5,010 8,345 13.8
7 CHHATTISGARH 88,273 1,26,350 183.7

8
DAMAN AND DIU & DADRA AND
NAGAR HAVELI

2,198 3,260 4.7

9 DELHI 1,89,784 2,29,029 282.7
10 GOA 1,564 2,679 4.8
11 GUJARAT 4,73,957 6,74,389 989.5
12 HARYANA 1,64,326 1,97,526 246.3
13 HIMACHAL PRADESH 5,432 9,884 18.5
14 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 17,058 27,378 45.9
15 JHARKHAND 84,799 1,06,480 137.7
16 KARNATAKA 3,90,624 5,49,109 801.1
17 KERALA 1,17,827 1,46,148 184.3
18 LADAKH 462 800 1.4
19 MADHYA PRADESH 8,77,228 13,10,119 1,997.4
20 MAHARASHTRA 8,42,104 10,55,516 1,354.1
21 MANIPUR 9,823 13,854 19.6
22 MEGHALAYA 3,816 5,008 6.8
23 MIZORAM 2,572 3,360 4.5
24 NAGALAND 3,359 4,485 6.4
25 ODISHA 63,055 96,707 148.4
26 PUDUCHERRY 3,512 5,128 7.6
27 PUNJAB 1,63,938 2,05,593 260.3
28 RAJASTHAN 1,82,500 2,33,436 295.4
29 SIKKIM 1,165 1,313 1.5
30 TAMIL NADU 3,97,197 5,54,642 784.2
31 TELANGANA 4,24,973 7,12,022 1,200.1
32 TRIPURA 5,494 7,851 11.6
33 UTTAR PRADESH 13,79,482 19,63,702 2,747.1
34 UTTARAKHAND 27,691 41,049 61.9
35 WEST BENGAL 2,03,066 2,28,872 255.6

Total 67,32,582 93,81,224 13,316.5
 Data Source: PMS Portal


ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO POINT (B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 1641 TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 05, 2024


STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS STATE/UT WISE TARGET ALLOCATED AND ACHIEVEMENT
IN PERCENTAGE UNDER THE SCHEME

(As on 01.12.2024)

S.
No.

State/ UT Name
Target

(Number of
Beneficiaries)

Achievement
(No. of 1st Loans

Disbursed)

Achievement
(In percentage)

1
Andaman And Nicobar
Islands

788 547 69%

2 Andhra Pradesh 3,38,625 3,48,032 103%
3 Arunachal Pradesh 5,720 4,676 82%
4 Assam 1,09,159 1,19,818 110%
5 Bihar 1,61,000 1,27,220 79%
6 Chandigarh 7,875 5,010 64%
7 Chhattisgarh 1,06,250 88,273 83%

8
Daman Diu & Dadra &
Nagar Haveli

2,795 2,198 79%

9 Delhi 2,00,000 1,89,784 95%
10 Goa 3,278 1,564 48%
11 Gujarat 5,20,000 4,73,957 91%
12 Haryana 2,20,800 1,64,326 74%
13 Himachal Pradesh 7,500 5,432 72%
14 Jammu And Kashmir 25,000 17,058 68%
15 Jharkhand 1,18,750 84,799 71%
16 Karnataka 4,06,900 3,90,624 96%
17 Kerala 1,23,500 1,17,827 95%
18 Ladakh 533 462 87%
19 Madhya Pradesh 7,55,160 8,77,228 116%
20 Maharashtra 9,24,000 8,42,104 91%
21 Manipur 17,500 9,823 56%
22 Meghalaya 4,140 3,816 92%
23 Mizoram 4,025 2,572 64%
24 Nagaland 4,375 3,359 77%
25 Odisha 96,600 63,055 65%
26 Puducherry 3,445 3,512 102%
27 Punjab 1,75,000 1,63,938 94%
28 Rajasthan 2,64,500 1,82,500 69%
29 Sikkim 910 1,165 128%
30 Tamil Nadu 5,88,000 3,97,197 68%
31 Telangana 5,37,500 4,24,973 79%
32 Tripura 7,500 5,494 73%
33 Uttar Pradesh 13,22,250 13,79,482 104%
34 Uttarakhand 30,625 27,691 90%
35 West Bengal 4,02,500 2,03,066 50%

 Total 74,96,503 67,32,582 90%
Data Source: PMS Portal

